Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone
eMail : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

SL.No. :04/2023/DOP Place : PALAKKAD
Cat. No. : 562/2021 Date :30/01/2023

NOTIFICATION

: 0491-2505398

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to
be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of High
School Teacher (Hindi) - PALAKKAD (Category No. 562/2021 ) in Education Department on Rs. 29200-62400/- on

the basis of the OMR Test held on 13-04-2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate

their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

Main List
100146 100328 100367 100453 100705
100740 101018 101046 101097 101290
101556 101562 101592 101657 101739
101815 101834 102130 102168 102242
102275 102285 102296 102300 102301
102321 102335 102349 102354 102358
102371 102375 102379 102392 102394
102416 102426 102433 102434 102445
102479 102485 102489 102503 102504
102515 102553 102577 102579 102593
102865 102894 103549 103765 103983

Supplementary Lists
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

101633 101820 101952 102156 102289
102331 102365 102372 102463 102538
102981 103121 103900

Scheduled Caste

102361 102450 102500 102509 102554

102605 102629 103186

100737

101329

101740

102257

102308

102368

102399

102470

102508

102616

104081

102311

102621

102568



2 High School Teacher (Hindi)

PALAKKAD

104036

100786

102429

103471

100773

101720

100154

100098

101716

101492

100352

100455

104118

100054 DA-LD/CP

Scheduled Tribe

Muslim
102240 102332 102410 102415
102492 102574 102623 102724

Latin Catholics/A.l

100776 101389 101485 101505
OBC
102374 102381 102539 102620

Viswakarma

101314 102455 102466 102510
SIUC Nadar
100262 100302 100485 100796

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

102115 102163 102369 102497
Dheevara
101814 101910
Hindu Nadar
100789 102386 102396

Economically Weaker Section

102303 102412 102558 102588

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision
Nil

Hearing Impairment

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

DA-Multiple
Nil

102425

103144

104085



3 High School Teacher (Hindi)
PALAKKAD

Number of Candidates in the Main List : 66
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 77
Number of Candidates in the Differently Abled List : 1
Total number of Candidates in the ShortList : 144

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of
application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the
candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR
Test.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured 40 ( forty ) marks and above are included in the Main List of the Short
List .

Note :- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One
Time Verification. Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.

Note :- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be
rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be
published for the post.

Note :- (6) SC/ST Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate (in form IlII/
Digitally Signed Certificate) issued by the Competent Revenue Authority not below the rank of a Tahsildar as specified
in Kerala Gazette and candidates belonging to other reservation communities are required to produce a Non Creamy
Layer Certificate as per G.O(P)N0.81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 issued by the concerned Revenue Authority at
the time of Verification.

Note :- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 13-04-2022 will be issued to those candidates who, apply
for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No Candidates are invalidated as per
Notification No : ERII (3)2520/2022/EW(8) dated 23/07/2022

Office of the RADHAKRISHNAN C V
Kerala Public Service Commission DISTRICT OFFICER
District Office, PALAKKAD KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

District Office, PALAKKAD
Approved for Issue,

Section Officer



