KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

SL.No. : 04/2023/DOP

Cat. No. : 562/2021

Place : PALAKKAD

Date : 30/01/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **High School Teacher (Hindi)** - **PALAKKAD** (Category No. 562/2021) in **Education Department** on **Rs. 29200-62400/-** on the basis of the **OMR Test** held on **13-04-2022**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

Main List								
100146	100328	100367	100453	100705	100737			
100740	101018	101046	101097	101290	101329			
101556	101562	101592	101657	101739	101740			
101815	101834	102130	102168	102242	102257			
102275	102285	102296	102300	102301	102308			
102321	102335	102349	102354	102358	102368			
102371	102375	102379	102392	102394	102399			
102416	102426	102433	102434	102445	102470			
102479	102485	102489	102503	102504	102508			
102515	102553	102577	102579	102593	102616			
102865	102894	103549	103765	103983	104081			
Supplementary Lists								
<u>Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava</u>								
101633	101820	101952	102156	102289	102311			
102331	102365	102372	102463	102538	102621			
102981	103121	103900						
Scheduled Caste								
102361	102450	102500	102509	102554	102568			
102605	102629	103186						

Scheduled Tribe

1040)36
------	-----

Muslim									
100786	102240	102332	102410	102415	102425				
102429	102492	102574	102623	102724	103144				
103471									
Latin Catholics/A.I									
100773	100776	101389	101485	101505					
OBC									
101720	102374	102381	102539	102620					
Viswakarma									
100154	101314	102455	102466	102510					
SIUC Nadar									
100098	100262	100302	100485	100796					
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity									
101716	102115	102163	102369	102497					
<u>Dheevara</u>									
101492	101814	101910							
Hindu Nadar									
100352	100789	102386	102396						
Economically Weaker Section									
100455	102303	102412	102558	102588	104085				
10/118									

104118

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision

Nil

Hearing Impairment

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

100054 DA-LD/CP

2

DA-Multiple

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **40 (forty)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the Short List .

Note :- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.**

Note :- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) SC/ST Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate (in form III/ Digitally Signed Certificate) issued by the Competent Revenue Authority not below the rank of a Tahsildar as specified in Kerala Gazette and candidates belonging to other reservation communities are required to produce a Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O(P)No.81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 issued by the concerned Revenue Authority at the time of Verification.

Note :- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **13-04-2022** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No Candidates are invalidated as per Notification No : ERII (3)2520/2022/EW(8) dated 23/07/2022

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, PALAKKAD RADHAKRISHNAN C V DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, PALAKKAD

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer